
Fees and 

Charges 2021/22

Department: Environment 101.3

Area: Greenspaces and Leisure

Reference/ Area Fee/Charge Title Area Description
Service Lead (person 

submitting charge)
Unit of Measure Charges 2020/21 Charges 2021/22

Change from prior year 

(actual)

Change from prior 

year (%)
Comments 

Statutory Basis for Charging (i.e. the 

legislation that permits you to charge for 

this service / product)

Basis of charging 

(Statutory prescribed, Statutory discretionary, statutory costs recovery or 

Discretionary) 

Additional detail for new charges / above inflation

Mill Hill Park Car Parks Greenspaces Mill Hill Short Stay Bays - Up to 2 hours Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2094

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Mill Hill Park Car Parks Greenspaces Mill Hill Short Stay Bays - Up to 3 hours Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £2.00 £2.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2095

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Mill Hill Park Car Parks Greenspaces Mill Hill Short Stay Bays - Up to 4 hours Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2096

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Mill Hill Park Car Parks Greenspaces Mill Hill Long Stay Bays - All Day Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £6.00 £6.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2097

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Old Courthouse Recreation Grounds Car 

Park
Greenspaces Old Courthouse Rec Car Park - Up to 30 mins Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2098

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Old Courthouse Recreation Grounds Car 

Park
Greenspaces Old Courthouse Rec Car Park - Up to 1 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.00%

New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2099

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Old Courthouse Recreation Grounds Car 

Park
Greenspaces Old Courthouse Rec Car Park - Up to 2 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £1.50 £1.50 £0.00 0.00%

New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2100

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Old Courthouse Recreation Grounds Car 

Park
Greenspaces Old Courthouse Rec Car Park - Up to 3 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £2.00 £2.00 £0.00 0.00%

New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2101

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Scratchwood Open Space Car Park Greenspaces Scratchwood Open Space - Up to 1 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £0.50 £0.50 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2102

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Scratchwood Open Space Car Park Greenspaces Scratchwood Open Space - Up to 2 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2103

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Scratchwood Open Space Car Park Greenspaces Scratchwood Open Space - Up to 3 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £2.00 £2.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2104

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Scratchwood Open Space Car Park Greenspaces Scratchwood Open Space - Up to 4 hour Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2105

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

Scratchwood Open Space Car Park Greenspaces Scratchwood Open Space - All Day Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £6.00 £6.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2106

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

West Hendon Playing Fields Car Park Greenspaces West Hendon PF Short Stay Bays - Up to 2 hours Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2107

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

West Hendon Playing Fields Car Park Greenspaces West Hendon PF Short Stay Bays - Up to 3 hours Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £2.00 £2.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2108

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

West Hendon Playing Fields Car Park Greenspaces West Hendon PF Short Stay Bays - Up to 4 hours Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2109

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

West Hendon Playing Fields Car Park Greenspaces West Hendon PF Long Stay Bays - All Day Matthew Gunyon Per Visit £6.00 £6.00 £0.00 0.00%
New fee for 20-21 unused in year as awaiting 

committee decision

Local  Government Act 2003/Localism 

Act 2110

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then 

the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in 

Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011

* The fees and charges outlined above are yet to be implemented and are subject to decision at Environment Committee.


